



**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 28,
TO 1995 ASSEMBLY BILL 130**

May 24, 1995 – Offered by Representatives HUBER, MURAT and CULLEN.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 89, line 5: on lines 5 to 9, delete the underscored material and restore
the stricken material.
- 3 **2.** Page 89, line 15: delete “15” and substitute “10”.
- 4 **3.** Page 89, line 16: delete “transferred to the criminal courts” and substitute:
“~~transferred to the criminal courts~~ subject to the jurisdiction of the court of criminal
jurisdiction”.
- 5 **4.** Page 90, line 21: delete lines 21 to 23.
- 6 **5.** Page 91, line 1: delete lines 1 to 10 and substitute:
7 “SECTION 328m. 48.44 (1) of the statutes is renumbered 48.44.”.
- 8 **6.** Page 91, line 12: delete “(title) and”; and delete “are” and substitute “is”.
- 9 **7.** Page 91, line 13: on lines 13 and 15, delete the underscored material and
restore the stricken material.
- 10 **8.** Page 92, line 11: delete lines 11 to 16.
- 11 **9.** Page 140, line 6: delete lines 6 to 25.

1 **10.** Page 141, line 1: delete lines 1 to 7.

2 **11.** Page 141, line 9: on lines 9, 12 and 20, delete the underscored material and
restore the stricken material.

3 **12.** Page 141, line 14: delete lines 14 to 18.

4 **13.** Page 152, line 24: delete “17” and substitute “18”.

5 **14.** Page 153, line 12: delete “17” and substitute “18”.

6 **15.** Page 153, line 14: delete “~~18~~ 17” and substitute “18”.

7 **16.** Page 173, line 15: delete lines 15 to 17 and substitute:

8 “(1) “Adult” means a person who is 18 years of age or over.”.

9 **17.** Page 175, line 8: delete lines 8 to 10 and substitute:

10 “(10m) “Juvenile” means a person who is less than 17 years of age.”.

11 **18.** Page 186, line 10: delete “17” in both places, and substitute “18”.

12 **19.** Page 196, line 2: delete “, and” and substitute: “. For a juvenile under 17
years of age, or a juvenile 17 years of age or over who has initiated the petition for
waiver or has not contested the petition for waiver”.

13 **20.** Page 196, line 3: delete “it is” and substitute “the state has”.

14 **21.** Page 196, line 7: after that period insert: “For a juvenile 17 years of age
or over who has contested a petition for waiver initiated by the district attorney or
court, the court shall enter an order waiving jurisdiction and referring the matter to
the district attorney for appropriate proceedings in the court of criminal jurisdiction,
and the court of criminal jurisdiction thereafter has exclusive jurisdiction, unless the
court determines on the record that the juvenile has established by clear and
convincing evidence that it would be in the best interests of the juvenile or of the

public for the court assigned to exercise jurisdiction under this chapter and ch. 48 to hear the case.”.

- 1 **22.** Page 198, line 2: delete “17th” and substitute “18th”.
- 2 **23.** Page 198, line 3: delete “17” and substitute “18”.
- 3 **24.** Page 235, line 4: delete lines 4 to 7 and substitute: “under this chapter shall be entitled, “In the interest of (juvenile’s name), a person under the age of 18. A petition”.
- 4 **25.** Page 303, line 23: delete “17” and substitute “18”.
- 5 **26.** Page 309, line 12: delete “17” and substitute “18”.
- 6 **27.** Page 333, line 14: delete “17” and substitute “18”.
- 7 **28.** Page 342, line 6: on lines 6 and 9, delete “17” and substitute “18”.
- 8 **29.** Page 348, line 17: delete “17” and substitute “18”.
- 9 **30.** Page 348, line 18: delete “17” and substitute “18”.
- 10 **31.** Page 348, line 19: on lines 19 and 25, delete “17” and substitute “18”.
- 11 **32.** Page 350, line 7: delete “17” and substitute “18”.
- 12 **33.** Page 352, line 3: on lines 3, 5 and 22, delete “17” and substitute “18”.
- 13 **34.** Page 368, line 2: on lines 2 and 6, delete “17” and substitute “18”.
- 14 **35.** Page 385, line 11: delete lines 11 to 15.
- 15 **36.** Page 386, line 6: delete lines 6 to 20.
- 16 **37.** Page 387, line 6: delete lines 6 to 10.
- 17 **38.** Page 387, line 15: delete lines 15 to 25.
- 18 **39.** Page 388, line 1: delete lines 1 to 22.

